18 SYDNEY Head Office (02) 9547 1844 Adelaide (08) 8352 8866 Brisbane (07) 3256 6011 Townsville (07) 4728 8756
Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
DIES ALUMINIUM 12-13 TONNE
Suitable for ALL brands of 12/13T Battery, Manual & Remote Head
Hydraulic Compression Tools
Model No. Hex A/F Length Of
Crimp Face
Conductor
Details
Aluminium
12T-9.0AFAL 9.0 mm 22.0 mm 6-35 mm2
12T-13.2AFAL 13.2 mm 22.0 mm 50-70 mm2
12T-17.3AFAL 17.3 mm 22.0 mm 95-120 mm2
12T-21.0AFAL 21.0 mm 18.0 mm 150-185 mm2 UTILUX
12T-22.0AFAL 22.0 mm 18.0 mm 150-185 mm2 CABAC
12T-28.4AFAL 28.4 mm 18.0 mm 240-300 mm2
Overhead
12T-14.0AFAL 14.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/2.25 UTILUX
12T-14.5AFAL 14.5 mm 22.0 mm 7/2.50
12T-18.0AFAL 18.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/3.00 & 7/3.75 CABAC
12T-18.3AFAL 18.3 mm 22.0 mm
12T-19.0AFAL 19.0 mm 22.0 mm 7/4.50 CABAC
12T-22.0AFAL 22.0 mm 18.0 mm 19/3.25 CABAC
12T-26.2AFAL 26.2 mm 18.0 mm 19/3.75 CABAC
12T-30.3AFAL 30.3 mm 18.0 mm 19/4.75
ABC
12T-14.0AFALABC 14.0 mm 9.0 mm 25 mm2 ABC
12T-17.3AFALABC 17.3 mm 9.0 mm 35 – 70 mm2 ABC
12T-21.5AFALABC 21.5 mm 9.0 mm 95 – 150 mm2 ABC
12T-25.0AFALABC 25.0 mm 8.0 mm ABC
Specials
12T-7.7AFAL 7.7 mm 25.0 mm
12T-16.5AFAL 16.5 mm 22.0 mm
12T-21.5AFAL 21.5 mm 18.0 mm
12T-24.9AFAL 24.9 mm 18.0 mm
12T-30.0AFAL 30.0 mm 18.0 mm
Steel
12T-7.5AFST 7.5 mm 10 mm INNER STEEL (ACSR)
12T-9.5AFST 9.5 mm 10 mm INNER STEEL (ACSR)
Nest & Indent Sizes For “UG” Aluminium Sector Cable
Conductor
Size
3 Core 4 Core
Nest Indent Nest Indent
70mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT14 12T-14NEST 12T-INDENT14
95mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT15 12T-14NEST 12T-INDENT15
120mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT16 12T-14NEST 12T-INDENT16
150mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT17 12T-15NEST 12T-INDENT17
185mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT18 12T-15NEST 12T-INDENT18
240mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT19 12T-15NEST 12T-INDENT19
300mm² 12T-12NEST 12T-INDENT20 12T-15NEST 12T-INDENT20
CUTTING DIE Description
12T-CUTTINGDIE
Guy Wire/Guy Strand/EHS Guy Wire,
ACSR/AL/CU
Ground Rod & Soft Steel Bolts
(Refer page 20 for details)
16mm (5/8”)
17.5mm
16mm (5/8”)
PLEASE NOTE: 	� THIS CHART IS A GUIDE ONLY, PLEASE CHECK WITH
YOUR LUG/LINK MANUFACTURER FOR AF SIZES
STEEL STORAGE BOX
WITH FOAM INSERT
(15 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-METAL-BOX
PLASTIC STORAGE BOX
ALSO AVAILABLE
(18 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-BOX
DIES
0.5kg
APPROX
A
C
A
B
LE
 C
R
IM
P
IN
G
w
w
w
.s
pe
ci
al
is
ed
fo
rc
e.
co
m
.a
u
DIES ALUMINIUM – 12T
“AUSTRALIAN MADE”
MANUFACTURED IN
AUSTRALIA FROM
HIGH TENSILE
STEEL BILLETS &
HEAT TREATED TO
MAXIMISE STRENGTH
& DURABILITY
19SYDNEY Head Office (02) 9547 1844 Adelaide (08) 8352 8866 Brisbane (07) 3256 6011 Townsville (07) 4728 8756
Darwin (08) 8984 4453 Melbourne (03) 9761 4199 Perth (08) 9354 8544 Port Hedland (08) 9172 1113 Tasmania 0427 423 217
DIES COPPER 12-13 TONNE
Suitable for ALL brands of 12/13T Battery, Manual & Remote
Head Hydraulic Compression Tools
Model No. Hex A/F Length Of
Crimp Face Conductor Details
Copper
12T-4.4AFCU 4.4 mm 6.35 mm 6 mm2
12T-5.7AFCU 5.7 mm 6.35 mm 10 mm2
12T-6.3AFCU 6.3 mm 17.5 mm 16 mm2 **
12T-7.7AFCU 7.7 mm 17.5 mm 25 mm2 **
12T-9.2AFCU 9.2 mm 17.5 mm 35 mm2 **
12T-10.4AFCU 10.4 mm 17.5 mm 50 mm2 **
12T-11.5AFCU 11.5 mm 17.5 mm 70 mm2 **
12T-14.2AFCU 14.2 mm 17.5 mm 95 mm2 **
12T-16.5AFCU 16.5 mm 14.0 mm 120 mm2 **
12T-18.3AFCU 18.3 mm 14.0 mm 150 mm2 **
12T-20.0AFCU 20.0 mm 14.0 mm 185 mm2 **
12T-23.1AFCU 23.1 mm 10.0 mm 240 mm2 **
12T-26.0AFCU 26.0 mm 10.0 mm 300 mm2 **
12T-28.1AFCU 28.1 mm 8.0 mm 400 mm2
Die Sets **Indicates Dies Included In the Sets Below
12T-CUSET-MB 16mm2 to 300mm2 (11 Dies) Metal Case
12T-CUSET 16mm2 to 300mm2 (11 Dies) Plastic Case
12T-CUSET-MB400 16mm2 to 400mm2    Metal Case
12T-CUSET400 16mm2 to 400mm2 Plastic Case
Overhead
12T-8.3AFCU 8.3 mm 9.0 mm 7/1.63 & 7/1.70
12T-9.6AFCU 9.6 mm 9.0 mm 7/2.00 & 7/2.03
12T-11.5AFCU 11.5 mm 9.0 mm 7/2.62
12T-13.0AFCU 13.0 mm 17.5 mm 37/.064 19/2.11
12T-14.8AFCU 14.8 mm 9.0 mm 19/2.0 & 19/2.11
12T-19.3AFCU 19.3 mm 14.0 mm 19/2.57
Copper Screen
12T-12.7AFCU 12.7 mm 14.0 mm 185mm2 TRIPLEX
12T-7.5AFCU 7.5 mm 16.0 mm 35mm2 TRIPLEX
Specials
12T-8.7AFCU 8.7 mm 17.5 mm SPECIAL
CUTTING DIE Description
12T-CUTTINGDIE
Guy Wire/Guy Strand/EHS Guy Wire,
ACSR/AL/CU
Ground Rod & Soft Steel Bolts
(Refer page 20 for details)
16mm (5/8”)
17.5mm
16mm (5/8”) DIES
0.5kg
APPROX
STEEL STORAGE BOX
WITH FOAM INSERT
(15 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-METAL-BOX
PLASTIC STORAGE BOX
ALSO AVAILABLE
(18 DIE CAPACITY)
MODEL No. 12T-BOX
• Refer next page for Copper “C” Connector Dies
A
C
A
B
LE
 C
R
IM
P
IN
G
w
w
w
.s
pe
ci
al
is
ed
fo
rc
e.
co
m
.a
u
DIES COPPER – 12T
“AUSTRALIAN MADE”
MANUFACTURED IN
AUSTRALIA FROM
HIGH TENSILE
STEEL BILLETS &
HEAT TREATED TO
MAXIMISE STRENGTH
& DURABILITY